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January, 2024

Education

2018 Master of Fine Art
2014 Bachelor of Fine Art

Solo exhibitions

2023
2023
2018
2018
2014

Out of Order

Ora Window

What are the Chances
According to Chance

Reminiscentia

Group exhibitions

2023
2022
2021
2020
2020
2020

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2014
2013
2011

26.04.23

Electric Dreams
(re)Arrangements
Pop up

Christmas Show

51"”1@ Sfreef ?(ley

National Art School

University of Newcastle

Woolahra Gallery, Sydney
William St, Sydney

Firstdraft Gallery, Sydney
Galerie Pompom, Sydney

Watt Space Gallery, Newcastle

Home@?735, Sydney

Saint Cloche, Sydney

GCS Gallery, Sydney

Front Room, Sydney

Maunsell Wicks Gallery, Sydney

Seed Stitch Contemporary Australian Design Centre, Sydney and Tamwaorth

Regional Gallery, Tamwarth

Reimagining the Canon University of Newcastle Gallery, Newcastle

Closed on Mondays

Cement Fondue, Sydney

Stitches, Weaves and Threads Maunsell Wickes, Sydney

Faux Par Airspace, Sydney

Pop-up with Galerie Pompom The 0ld Clare Hotel, Sydney

Press Play Stairwell Gallery, National Art School, Sydney

Collective Print
Graduation

Force of Habit

Lake House Gallery, The Entrance
Watt Space Gallery, Newcastle
Watt Space Gallery, Newcastle

Current and Experimental Print Watt Space Gallery, Newcastle
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Awards and achievements

2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2018
2018
2017
2013
2012

Fishers Ghost Art Prize Finalist

Waverley Art Prize Highly Commended
Ravenswood Art Prize Finalist

Meroogal Art Prize Finalist

Waverley art Prize Finalist
Ravenswood Art Prize Finalist

Grace Cossington Smith art Award Finalist

Fisher's Ghost Art Award Finalist

Gosford Art Prize Finalist

Little Things Art Prize Finalist

Seed Stitch Contemporary Textile Award Finalist

Waverley art Prize Winner of Mixed Media Prize
Fisher's Ghost art Award Finalist

Brunswick Street Small Works Art Prize First Prize Winner

Stills: National Still Life Award Judges Commendation
Newcastle Student Art Prize Highly Commended
Newcastle Open Show Highly Commended

Residencies & Workshops

2021 Artist in Residence GCS Gallery/Abbotsleigh School
Collections
2017 Please do not Bend Yarrila Arts and Museum, Coffs Harbour
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