

SARAH EDMONDSON

January, 2024

Education

2018 Master of Fine Art National Art School2014 Bachelor of Fine Art University of Newcastle

Solo exhibitions

2023	Out of Order	Woolahra Gallery, Sydney
2023	Ora Window	William St, Sydney
2019	What are the Chances	Firstdraft Gallery, Sydney
2018	According to Chance	Galerie Pompom, Sydney
2014	Reminiscentia	Watt Space Gallery, Newcastle

Group exhibitions

26.04.23	Home@735, Sydney
Electric Dreams	Saint Cloche, Sydney
(re)Arrangements	GCS Gallery, Sydney
Pop up	Front Room, Sydney
Christmas Show	Maunsell Wicks Gallery, Sydney
Seed Stitch Contemporary	Australian Design Centre, Sydney and Tamworth
	Regional Gallery, Tamworth
Reimagining the Canon	University of Newcastle Gallery, Newcastle
Closed on Mondays	Cement Fondue, Sydney
Stitches, Weaves and Threads	Maunsell Wickes, Sydney
Faux Par	Airspace, Sydney
Pop-up with Galerie Pompom	The Old Clare Hotel, Sydney
Press Play	Stairwell Gallery, National Art School, Sydney
Collective Print	Lake House Gallery, The Entrance
Graduation	Watt Space Gallery, Newcastle
Force of Habit	Watt Space Gallery, Newcastle
Current and Experimental Print	Watt Space Gallery, Newcastle
	Electric Dreams (re)Arrangements Pop up Christmas Show Seed Stitch Contemporary Reimagining the Canon Closed on Mondays Stitches, Weaves and Threads Faux Par Pop-up with Galerie Pompom Press Play Collective Print Graduation Force of Habit

Awards and achievements

2023	Fishers Ghost Art Prize	Finalist
2023	Waverley Art Prize	Highly Commended
2023	Ravenswood Art Prize	Finalist
2022	Meroogal Art Prize	Finalist
2022	Waverley art Prize	Finalist
2022	Ravenswood Art Prize	Finalist
2021	Grace Cossington Smith art Award	Finalist
2021	Fisher's Ghost Art Award	Finalist
2021	Gosford Art Prize	Finalist
2021	Little Things Art Prize	Finalist
2021	Seed Stitch Contemporary Textile Award	Finalist
2020	Waverley art Prize	Winner of Mixed Media Prize
2019	Fisher's Ghost art Award	Finalist
2018	Brunswick Street Small Works Art Prize	First Prize Winner
2017	Stills: National Still Life Award	Judges Commendation
2013	Newcastle Student Art Prize	Highly Commended
2012	Newcastle Open Show	Highly Commended

Residencies & Workshops

2021 Artist in Residence GCS Gallery/Abbotsleigh School

Collections

2017 Please do not Bend Yarrila Arts and Museum, Coffs Harbour